in extent measuring approximately 30*35*15*33 SQM
HELD UNDER: Certificate of customary Land Grant and entered into by and between TATI 
LANDBOARD and Gottumukkala Vijaya Shareen K through a resolution passed on the 
13th AUGUST 1999.
Which transaction is valued at P150 000.00 (one hundred and fifty thousand Pula only). By 
virtue of this notice, any citizen willing and able to likewise conclude such transaction may 
make a similar offer through to Gottumukkala Vijaya Shareen K, Box 62 Masunga.

Gottumukkala Vijaya Shareen K cell: 71 886 667

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DISTRIBUTE LAND TO NON-CITIZEN

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY  GIVEN THAT
copy Of DEED NO: MA620/2011 Dated: 04TH day of November 2011.
Made in favour of: BOIPUSO SITAYELO. In respect of:
CERTAIN: Piece of land being: Tribal Lot 124, Modipane
SITUATE: at Modipane in the Bakgatla Tribal Territory
MEASURING: 1634m2 (One Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Four Square Metres)
HELD UNDER: MA620/2011
All persons having objections to the issue of such a copy are hereby required 
to lodge the same in writing with the Registrar of DEEDS, PRIVATE BAG 
0020 GABORONE within three (3) weeks of the last publication of this

[...]

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned intents to apply for a certified copy  Of Deed No 530/2013 
dated 13th day of March 2013 made in favour of  Itlotleng Masane Mmamhinyana . In respect of:
CERTAIN:  Piece of land being LOT 57813
SITUATE:  Block 10 GABORONE
MEASURING:  375m2 , Three Hundred and Seventy-Five
HELD UNDER: 530/2013
All persons having objection to the issue of the copy are hereby required to lodge the same in writing 
with the  Registrar of Deeds, PRIVATE BAG 0020 GABORONE within three (3) weeks of the last publication 
of this notice hereof

[...]

www.kutlwano.gov.bw

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned 

Fixed Period State Grant No. 2809/2015 dated the 
21st October 2015, made in favour of SAMSON FANI 
MPOSI in respect of;

CERTAIN: piece of land being Lot 73059 
Gaborone;

SITUATE:
MEASURING:  463m2 (Four Hundred and Sixty 

Three Square Metres);

ALL

Private Bag 
0020 Gaborone within three weeks of the last 

31st day of July 2025.

McBAIN KAANG ATTORNEYS 
P.O.BOX 40448 

Telephone: 371 0171 
Fascimile: 371 0172

Email:

APPLICATION FOR LOST TITLE DEED

NOTICE OF NEXT OF KIN MEETINGS